Question 20: How familiar are you with needle exchange programs which have been implemented in a number of cities across the State of Ohio?

NOT AT ALL
VERY FAMILIAR SOMEWHAT FAMILIAR NOT VERY FAMILIAR FAMILIAR Count
Ohio Residents 11.0% 28.8% 19.6% 40.6% 834
Sex Male 9.7% 32.4% 18.9% 38.9% 400
Female 12.2% 25.5% 20.3% 42.1% 434
Sex and Race Combined African - American 9.5% 29.1% 17.7% 43.7% 90
White male 9.4% 33.7% 18.7% 38.1% 310
White female 12.2% 26.0% 21.0% 40.7% 373
Age 18t0 29 6.0% 25.4% 21.6% 47.0% 172
30to 45 17.3% 24.1% 16.0% 42.6% 194
46 to 64 11.0% 37.2% 20.9% 30.9% 279
65 and over 9.3% 23.5% 18.3% 48.9% 162
Education Less than high school 6.6% 13.9% 18.0% 61.5% 93
High school graduate 9.2% 29.1% 19.8% 41.8% 287
Some college 11.2% 30.6% 17.7% 40.4% 251
College graduate 15.6% 33.4% 21.2% 29.7% 195
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 5.4% 16.0% 24.5% 54.1% 163
Between 138% and 200% FPL 8.5% 36.6% 17.7% 37.2% 112
Above 200% FPL 13.3% 33.1% 19.6% 34.0% 437
Party Identification Democrat 11.1% 32.7% 20.4% 35.8% 276
Independent 13.1% 18.5% 27.6% 40.7% 127
Republican 6.5% 35.0% 17.6% 40.8% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 11.1% 30.7% 20.1% 38.2% 736
No 10.4% 14.8% 16.8% 57.9% 97
Insurance Status Insured 11.2% 28.0% 19.8% 41.0% 783
Not insured / Don't know* 5.6% 42.1% 18.1% 34.2% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 11.8% 30.8% 21.8% 35.5% 408
Good 9.9% 28.5% 17.2% 44.3% 283
Fair / Poor 10.6% 23.6% 18.2% 47.6% 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 12.0% 24.9% 21.4% 41.6% 329
Northwest Ohio 15.1% 16.4% 17.8% 50.7% 102
Central Ohio 5.3% 30.7% 17.8% 46.3% 146
Southeast Ohio* 13.8% 49.6% 11.6% 25.0% 57
Southwest Ohio 10.6% 34.2% 21.3% 33.9% 200
Friend / Family Member Abused Yes 16.0% 31.1% 19.1% 33.8% 229
Prescription Pain Relievers No 9.0% 28.2% 19.8% 43.0% 595
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Question 20: How familiar are you with needle exchange programs which have been implemented in a number of cities across the State of Ohio?

NOT AT ALL
VERY FAMILIAR SOMEWHAT FAMILIAR NOT VERY FAMILIAR FAMILIAR Count

Friend / Family Member Had Problem Yes 11.8% 30.2% 17.8% 40.2% 196

with Heroin No 10.5% 28.8% 19.7% 40.9% 625

Friend / Family Member Had Problem Yes 14.0% 31.0% 17.1% 37.8% 107

with Methamphetamine No 10.3% 28.7% 20.0% 40.9% 704
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Question 21: Do you favor or oppose needle exchange programs?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ FAVORING __ DON'T KNOW___ OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE. Count
Ohio Residents 24.3% 23.8% 1.8% 7.8% 2.1% 10.9% 29.3% 831
Sex Male 25.1% 21.2% 2.8% 8.6% 2.8% 10.8% 28.8% 396
Female 23.7% 26.1% 1.0% 7.1% 1.4% 11.0% 29.7% 435
Sex and Race Combined African - American 27.1% 24.7% 3.4% 6.3% 4.0% 5.5% 29.0% 90
White male 25.4% 23.2% 2.1% 6.7% 2.1% 11.5% 29.0% 307
White female 23.6% 26.2% 1.0% 7.0% 1.0% 11.5% 29.7% 374
Age 18t0 29 28.5% 33.2% 4.0% 2.3% 6.8% 25.1% 171
30 to 45 27.2% 24.9% 1.7% 9.6% 1.6% 17.1% 18.0% 194
46 to 64 22.8% 21.4% 2.9% 7.8% 2.2% 11.5% 31.3% 279
65 and over 22.8% 13.9% 1.7% 9.4% 2.5% 6.8% 43.0% 162
Education Less than high school 37.1% 21.7% 3.9% 8.4% 6.6% 22.3% 93
High school graduate 17.2% 22.8% 1.8% 7.7% 1.5% 12.3% 36.6% 287
Some college 24.1% 25.3% 1.0% 7.2% 4.1% 11.8% 26.6% 251
College graduate 30.1% 23.8% 1.3% 8.6% 1.4% 9.4% 25.4% 192
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 26.2% 16.5% 3.4% 10.6% 3.1% 15.4% 24.9% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.4% 21.4% 0.5% 3.4% 1.0% 8.4% 35.0% 112
Above 200% FPL 24.2% 28.1% 1.6% 8.1% 2.5% 10.2% 25.3% 434
Party Identification Democrat 34.7% 25.9% 1.9% 8.1% 2.2% 7.6% 19.6% 277
Independent 28.1% 25.5% 1.0% 10.1% 3.7% 4.5% 27.2% 125
Republican 12.0% 26.2% 2.0% 7.2% 1.9% 16.2% 34.3% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 23.8% 24.5% 1.5% 8.5% 2.3% 9.8% 29.6% 732
No 28.8% 18.6% 4.7% 2.1% 0.5% 19.8% 25.4% 97
Insurance Status Insured 24.1% 23.3% 2.0% 7.9% 2.0% 10.6% 30.1% 780
Not insured / Don't know* 27.0% 31.9% 5.9% 2.8% 15.5% 17.0% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 26.6% 23.1% 1.6% 6.8% 2.3% 11.8% 27.9% 405
Good 18.2% 28.1% 1.6% 8.5% 2.9% 11.2% 29.5% 283
Fair / Poor 30.0% 17.1% 3.2% 9.1% 7.9% 32.7% 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 22.4% 21.7% 0.5% 8.8% 2.4% 12.6% 31.7% 328
Northwest Ohio 29.3% 22.7% 2.2% 6.7% 0.4% 12.3% 26.4% 101
Central Ohio 28.0% 18.9% 1.0% 6.5% 4.4% 8.6% 32.5% 147
Southeast Ohio* 11.7% 40.4% 7.7% 9.0% 9.4% 21.7% 57
Southwest Ohio 25.8% 26.6% 2.9% 7.3% 1.4% 9.6% 26.5% 199
Friend / Family Member Abused  Yes 24.7% 24.6% 0.6% 5.1% 3.8% 11.1% 30.0% 228
Prescription Pain Relievers No 24.5% 23.8% 2.1% 8.3% 1.4% 11.0% 28.9% 593
Friend / Family Member Had Yes 25.4% 26.0% 3.0% 8.3% 2.7% 6.2% 28.3% 194
Problem with Heroin No 24.3% 23.0% 1.3% 7.2% 1.9% 12.6% 29.7% 624
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Question 21: Do you favor or oppose needle exchange programs?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT  FAVORING _ DON'T KNOW___ OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count

Friend / Family Member Had Yes 24.2% 29.2% 4.8% 1.7% 6.5% 4.9% 28.6% 105

Problem with Methamphetamine  No 24.6% 23.4% 1.3% 8.2% 1.5% 12.0% 29.0% 702

Familiarity with Needle Exchange Very / Somewhat Familiar 30.4% 27.8% 2.5% 3.5% 1.6% 8.3% 26.0% 329

Not Very / Not at All Familiar 20.3% 21.2% 1.4% 10.6% 2.4% 12.7% 31.3% 500
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subaroup because of the potential for laraer variation.





